507030539 12/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7077375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY KLARENBEEK	12/06/2021
DAVID P. SINGLETON	12/06/2021
MORGAN T. PRIOR	12/06/2021
JONATHAN T. WIGNER	12/07/2021
CHRISTOPHER M. DOUGHERTY	12/07/2021
QI CAI	12/07/2021
ANINDYA BHATTACHARYA	12/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRRUS LOGIC INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR LTD.
Street Address:	7B NIGHTINGALE WAY
Internal Address:	QUARTERMILE
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH3 9EG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17537619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)391-2173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.236.2023

Email:bprewittipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.Address Line 1:100 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141841.01782-P4111US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINDY MAYER	
SIGNATURE:	/mindy mayer/	

507030539 PATENT REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0761

DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=P4111US00 DeclAssign#page1.tif		
source=P4111US00 DeclAssign#page2.tif		
source=P4111US00 DeclAssign#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0762

Page 1 of 4

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is deemed effective 30 November 2021.

As a below-named inventor (hereinafter "the Inventor"), I hereby declare that I believe that I am the original inventor or joint inventor of an Invention entitled:

Class D Amplifier Circuitry

(hereinafter "the Invention") and which is subject to a US Patent Application (Application Number US 17/537619, filed 30 November 2021 CIRRUS Ref: P4111US00 (hereinafter "the Application"). The above-identified application was made or authorised to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS,

Cirrus Logic International Semiconductor Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cirrus Logic, Inc. organised under and pursuant to the laws of Scotland, and having its principal place of business at 7B Nightingale Way, Edinburgh EH3 9EG, United Kingdom

(hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby confirms the assignment to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to said Invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Application

TO HAVE HOLD USE AND ENJOY the same unto the Assignee their successors and assigns absolutely, to the intent that the grant of Letters Patent in any country shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee

AND WHEREIN the Inventor further agrees that, when requested, the Inventor will, without charge to Cirrus Logic, Inc. or its subsidiaries, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining any and all patent protection (as described above) for the Invention in any and all countries and for respectively vesting title thereto in Cirrus Logic International Semiconductor Ltd., its successors, assigns, and

Page 2 of 4

legal representatives or nominees, and wherein to the maximum extent allowed by law, the Inventor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Cirrus Logic International Semiconductor Ltd. and its duly authorized officers and agents, or Cirrus Logic International Semiconductor Ltd.'s applicable designee, as the Inventor's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on the Inventor's behalf and instead of the Inventor to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts described in the foregoing sentence should the Inventor refuse or become otherwise unavailable to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned					
Signed: / Docusioned by: Signed: Signed by: Signed	Date:	06-Dec-21			
Name: <u>Johnny Klarenbeek</u>					
Address: 800 W. 6th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, United States					
Signed: /	Date:	06-Dec-21			
Name: <u>David P. Singleton</u>					
Address: 7B Nightingale Way, Quartermile, Edinburgh EH3 9EG, United Kingdom					
Signed: / Morgan Prior/	Date:	06-Dec-21			
Name: Morgan T. Prior					
Address: 7B Nightingale Way, Quartermile, Edinburgh EH3 9EG,	United Ki	<u>ngdom</u>			
Signed: /	Date:	07-Dec-21			
Name: Jonathan T. Wigner					
Address: 7B Nightingale Way, Quartermile, Edinburgh EH3 9EG, United Kingdom					
Signed: / Curistopher M Dougherty /	Date:	07-Dec-21			
Name: Christopher M. Dougherty					

Address: 800 W. 6th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, United States

PATENT REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0764 Page 3 of 4

Signed: / Date: 07-Dec-21

Name: Qi Cai

Address: 800 W. 6th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, United States

Signed: / luindya Bhattasharya / Date: 10-Dec-21

Name: Anindya Bhattacharya

Address: 800 W. 6th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, United States

PATENT REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 12/16/2021